ABBREVIATIONS

SYMBOLS

PROJECT TEAM

LOCATION MAP

(REFER TO CONSULTANT DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL ABBREVIATIONS)

REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL FLOOR PLAN SHEETS AND CONSULTANT

OWNER

SURVEYOR / CIVIL ENGINEER

LEA & BRAZE ENGINEERING INC.

0 %
'lld 'SGI;F :K’;
.-"Q. B
=
<,
17, A
@ o,
%
o
)
2,
QDO
%
Redwgod \-“.-‘\-ﬁ
%
15
A, wﬂ
& Oy,
Yo
9 Redwood Store o
Qak Dr

Redwood Estates
Services Associatior

3

-
®

g ol

2

£,
Redwood Fire Station %2¥

DEMOLITION OF EXISTING HOME AND DETACHED GARAGE

NEW 2 STORY SINGLE FAMILY HOME

NEW BREEZEWAY FROM GARAGE TO MAIN HOME

Somogyi Residence

1800 Redwood Drive,
Los Gatos, CA 95033
APN 544-37-001

Construction Site Fire Safety: All construction sites
must comply with applicable

provisions of the CFC Chapter 33 and our Standard
Detail and Specification SI-7. See Sheet CSFS

Address identification. New and existing buildings shall have
approved address

numbers, building numbers or approved building identification placed
in a position that is

plainly legible and visible from the street or road fronting the property.
These numbers shall contrast

with their background. Where required by the fire code official,
address numbers shall be provided

in additional approved locations to facilitate emergency response.
Address numbers shall be Arabic

numbers or alphabetical letters. Numbers shall be a minimum of 4
inches (101.6 mm) high with a

minimum stroke width of 0.5 inch (12.7 mm). Where access is by
means of a private road and the

building cannot be viewed from the public way, a monument, pole or
other sign or means shall be

used to identify the structure. Address numbers shall be maintained.
CFC Sec. 505.1

Conditions

Public Works Comments for Applicant / Owner:
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Revision
Revision
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ADJ. ADJUSTABLE LAV. LAVATORY DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL SYMBOLS AND REFERENCE DESIGNATIONS 1424 PHELPS AVENUE CIVIL ENGINEERS * LAND SURVEYORS
ALUM ALUMINUM LAM. LAMINATE SAN JOSE CA 95117 2495 INDUSTRIAL PKWY WEST
e GROR BOLT HAYWARD CA 94545
APPROX APPROXIMATELY M.B. MACHINE BOLT T: 408-805-1350 :
A.C. ASPHALTIC CONCRETE M.H. MANHOLE imi@greenr-cleanr.com T:510.887.4086
AF.F. ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR MFG. MANUFACTURER DIMENSION REFERENCE MATERIALS REFERENCE
@ AT M.O. MASONRY OPENING - -
MATL. MATERIAL == STRUCTURAL ENGINEER ENERGY COMPLIANCE SITE
BLKG. BLOCKING MAX. MAXIMUM ==
BD. BOARD MECH MECHANICAL <«—» FACE OF OBJECT EI=1=| FEAR™ LOCATION
BOT. BOTTOM MTL. METAL
BLDG. BUILDING MIN. MINIMUM
MISC. MISCELLANEOUS GRAVEL / ROCK
CAB. CABINET MTD. MOUNTED CENTERLINE OF OBJECT Spectrum of the
C.l. CAST IRON (N) NEW Arts Foundation
CaB. CATCH BASIN N.I.C. NOT IN CONTRACT — ste@ Q
N.T.S. NOT TO SCALE <. CONCRETE L
CLG. CEILING NO. or# NUMBER SECTION REFERENCE ‘%3@
CEM. CEMENT SELIIVIN REFERENGVE %
C.CorO.C. CENTER TO CENTER OBS. OBSCURE 4
CONCRETE BLOCK
cL CENTERLINE o.C. ON CENTER \
c.0. CLEANOUT OPP. OPPOSITE S
COTG. CLEANOUT TO GRADE O.H. OPPOSITE HAND W SAND, GROUT OR PLASTER
CLR. CLEAR O.F.0.8 OUTSIDE FACE OF STUD ¥ SHEET WHERE APPEARS )
RDW REDWOOD 0.D. OVERFLOW DRAIN and/or biellae
C.W. COLD WATER OUTSIDE DIAMETER %
coL. COLUMN OF.Cl. OWNER FURNISHED and //////% STEEL S |
CONC. CONCRETE CONTRACTOR INSTALLED o6 priee
C.P. CONCRETE PIPE
CONST. CONSTRUCTION PART. PARTITION SAa WOOD, FINISH GRADE
C.H. CONSTRUCTION HEART PAF. POWDER ACTUATED - el
C.J. CONSTRUCTION JOINT FASTENER sy
CONT. CONTINUOUS PL PLATE
CTR. COUNTER PLAS. PLASTER PLY-WOOD
CTSK COUNTER SUNK PW/PLYWD. PLYWOOD ARCHITECTURAL
PR. PAIR A-1.0 PROJECT INFORMATION
D.A. DISABLED ACCESS P.L. PROPERTY LINE
DTL. DETAIL g PENNY (NAILS) OO oo ONTINUOUS A-11  SITE PLAN SCOPE OF WORK
DIA. or @ DlAME'ls'EoR P.V.C. POLY VINYL CHLORIDE A-1.2 FLOOR AREA DIAGRAM
DIM. DIMENSION :
DW DISHWASHER Q A-2.1 LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
DISP. DISPOSAL WOOD, BLOCKING a
DO DITTO R or RAD RADIUS Z A-2.2 UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
DR. DOOR RW.L. RAIN WATER LEADER A-2.3 ROOF PLAN
D.S. DOWNSPOUT RWD./R.W REDWOOD
DG, DRANING Ry REINFOROED CONCRETE APPLICABLE CODES A-30  EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS NEW CONCRETE RETAINING WALLS
D.F DRINKING FOUNTAIN PIPE A-3.1 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
and/or DOUGLAS FIR REINF REINFORCING 2016 California Building Code
REQ'D REQUIRED 2016 California Residential Building Code A-4.0 BUILDING SECTIONS NEW DETACHED 2 CAR GARAGE
EQN e WAY R oo AN 2016 California Mechanical Code A-P PERSPECTIVES
ELECT. ELECTRIC or ELECTRICAL R.O. ROUGH OPENING 2016 California Plumbing Code WUl WILDLAND URBAN INTERFACE CHECKLIST
E.W.C. ELECTRIC WATER RND. or @ ROUND 2016 California Electrical Code
COOLER RHM.S ROUND HEAD METAL 2016 California Energy Code SuU1 SURVEY
EL.or ELEVATION SCREW 5016 Cal
ELEV. RHW.S ROUND HEAD WOOD aigreen CIVIL
ENCL. ENCLOSE and/or SCREW )
ENCLOSURE C-1.0 COVER SHEET
EQ. EQUAL ST.SMS. SELF TAPPING SHEET C-1.1 DEVELOPMENT NOTES
EQUIP. EQUIPMENT METAL SCREW PROJ ECT | N FORMAT|ON C-1.2 OVERALL SITE PLAN
(E) EXISTING SHEATH. SHEATHING C-2.0 GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN
EX. EXPANSION SHT. SHEET APN 544 37 001 -
EJ. EXPANSION JOINT S.M.S. SHEET METAL SCREW C-2.1 GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN
EXP. EXPOSED S.0.V. SHUT OFF VALVE COUNTY SANTA CLARA C-3.0 UTILITY PLAN
EXT. EXTERIOR S SMILAR ZONING DISTRICT HS-sr 030  UTILITY PLAN
F.O.C. FACE OF CONCRETE SPEC. SPECIFICATIONS FLOOD ZONE D C-40  SITE SECTIONS
F.O.M. FACE OF MASONRY SQ. or @ SQUARE
FO.S. FACE OF STUD Ss. STAINLESS STEEL HISTORIC DISTRICT No C-5.0 DETAILS
FIN. FINISH STD. STANDARD OCCUPANCY R3+U C-51 DETAILS
FE. FIRE EXTINGUISHER STL. STEEL
FEC. FIRE EXTINGUISHER STRUCT. STRUCTURAL BUILDING TYPE V-N C-6.0 GRADING SPECIFICATIONS
CABINET AVERAGE SLOPE 30% ER-1 EROSION CONTROL PLAN
F.H.C. FIRE HOSE CABINET TEL. TELEPHONE LOT SIZE GROSS 0..88 ACRES (38,584 SF) BMP-1 BEST MANAGMENT PRACTICES
F.H.M.S. gl(.:,o&TEvVEAD METAL T.TB. gléI_AERPEI)-iONE TERMINAL L OT SIZE NET 0.82 ACRES (36,005 S.F.) BMP-2  BEST MANAGMENT PRACTICES
FHWS. gg*RTEUVEAD WOOD TERR TERRAZZO MIN. SETBACK F=30' $=20' R=30'
FL. or FLR. FLOOR T.&G. TONGUE & GROOVE MAXIMUM HEIGHT Allowed Proposed A RESIDENTIAL FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE
F.D. FLOOR DRAIN T.J. TOOLED JOINT "~ "~ WITH NFPA 13D 2019 EDITION AND
FTG. FOOTING T.0B. TOP OF BEAM 350 25'0
FND. FOUNDATION TOC. TOP OF CURB STATE AND LOCAL REQUIREMENTS.
or CONCRETE
GALY. GALVANIZED T.OS. TOP OF STEEL GARAGE FLOOR AREA (sq.ft.) 655 FIRE SPRINKLERS WILL BE SECURED ON A SEPARATE PERMIT.
N or LOWER LEVEL FLOOR FLOOR AREA (sq.ft.) 3,088.5
GA. GAUGE T.OW. TOP OF WALK
o GLASS s TYPICAL UPPER LEVEL FLOOR AREA (sq.ft.) 1,009
GLU-LAM GLUE-LAMINATED PROPOSED HOUSE FLOOR AREA (sq.ft.) 4,097.5
GRD. GRADE U.ON. UNLESS OTHERWISE
GYP. BD. GYPSUM BOARD NOTED
HDW. HARDWARE V.TR. VENT THROUGH ROOF
HT. HEIGHT VERT. VERTICAL PROPOSED COVERAGE (4,338.5) / 36,005 12%
H.C. HOLLOW CORE V.G. VERTICAL GRAIN
H.M. HOLLOW METAL V.C.T. VINYL COMPOSITION
A s c VL COMPOSITIO PROPOSED FRONT YARD PAVING COVERAGE |2700 sq.ft. (Pavers, Concrete); Front Yard= 20%
H.B. HOSE BIBB V.C.P. VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE
HR. HOUR V.W.C. VINYL WALL COVERING
INSUL INSULATION W.C WATER CLOSET
INT. INTERIOR W.H WATER HEATER
INV. INVERT WP. WATERPROOF
w/ WITH
W/O WITHOUT
JT JOINT WD. WOOD
W.W.M WELDED WIRE MESH
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A. Applicant / Owner shall obtain an encroachment permit for any and all improvements in
any City right-of-way or City easement including all new utilities prior to commencement
of the work to implement this Design Review.

B. All new/upgraded utilities shall be installed underground.

C. Applicant / Owner shall maintain the streets, sidewalks and other right of way as well as
adjacent properties, both public and private, in a clean, safe and usable condition. All
spills of soil, rock or construction debris shall be removed immediately.

D. The Owner/Applicant shall incorporate adequate source control measures to limit
pollutant generation, discharge, and runoff (e.g. landscaping that minimizes irrigation and
runoff, promotes surface infiltration where possible, minimizes the use of pesticides and
fertilizers, and incorporates appropriate sustainable landscaping practices and programs,
such as Bay-Friendly Landscaping).

E. All grading and earthwork activities shall conform to the approved plans and
specifications. All grading and earthwork activities shall be observed and approved by the
project civil engineers based on the soil engineer recommendation. The soils engineer
shall be notified at least 48 hours prior to any grading or earthwork activities. Unobserved
or unapproved work shall be removed and replaced under observation of the project soil
engineer.

F. Construction Site Control

e Owner shall implement construction site inspection and control to prevent
construction site discharges of pollutants into the storm drains per approved
Erosion Control Plan.

e The City requires the construction sites to maintain year-round effective erosion
control, run-on and run-off control, sediment control, good site management, and
non-storm water management through all phases of construction (including, but
not limited to, site grading, building, and finishing of lots) until the site is fully
stabilized by landscaping or the installation of permanent erosion control
measures.

e City will conduct inspections to determine compliance and determine the
effectiveness of the BMPs in preventing the discharge of construction pollutants
into the storm drain. Owner shall be required to timely correct all actual and
potential discharges observed.

G. Prior to the Building final, all Public works conditions including drainage, grading, and
landscaping of the site shall be completed per approved plans.

PROPOSED FRONT / WEST ELEVATION

APN 544-37-001

Somogyi Residence
1800 Redwood Drive Los Gatos CA 95033
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SEE ARBORIST REPORT FOR TREES

PROTECTION AND TREES TO BE REMOVED

S42°25'00"E  57.29g"

EDGE OF PAVEMENT

—\
\

WORK IN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY: Work must be done per
County standards and the contractor performing this work must
first obtain a Street Work Permit from Public Works at the
Development Center. If a new driveway is in a different location
than the existing driveway, then the sidewalk associated with
the new driveway must be replaced with a thickened (6” thick
instead of the standard 4” thick) section. Additionally, curb

and driveway approaches for abandoned driveways must be
replaced with new curb, gutter and planter strip.

PLUBLIC WORKS NOTES:

CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT STAGE, STORE,
OR STOCKPILE ANY MATERIAL OR
EQUIPMENT WITHIN THE PUBLIC ROAD
RIGHT-OF-WAY.” CONSTRUCTION PHASING
SHALL BE COORDINATE TO KEEP
MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT ONSITE.

S
ANY EXISTING DRIVEWAY TO BE
ABANDONED SHALL BE REPLACED WITH
STANDARD CURB & GUTTER. THIS WORK
MUST BE INCLUDED WITHIN A PERMIT FOR
CONSTRUCTION IN THE PUBLIC STREET
FROM THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

N
THE CONTRACTOR MAY BE REQUIRED TO
SUBMIT A LOGISTICS PLAN TO THE PUBLIC
WORKS DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO
COMMENCING WORK THAT ADDRESSES ALL
IMPACTS TO THE CITY’S RIGHT-OF-WAY,
INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO:
PEDESTRIAN CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL,
TRUCK ROUTES, MATERIAL DELIVERIES,
CONTRACTOR’S PARKING, CONCRETE
POURS, CRANE LIFTS, WORK HOURS, NOISE
CONTROL, DUST CONTROL, STORM WATER
POLLUTION PREVENTION, CONTRACTOR’S
CONTACT, NOTICING OF AFFECTED
SURROUNDING PROPERTIES , AND
SCHEDULE OF WORK. THE REQUIREMENT
TO SUBMIT A LOGISTICS PLAN WILL BE
DEPENDENT ON THE NUMBER OF
APPLICATIONS PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING RECEIVES WITHIN CLOSE
PROXIMITY TO HELP MITIGATE AND
CONTROL THE IMPACT TO THE
PUBLIC-RIGHT-OF-WAY. IF NECESSARY,
PUBLIC WORKS MAY REQUIRE A LOGISTICS
PLAN DURING CONSTRUCTION.

ANY WORK IN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY MUST BE
DONE PER PUBLIC WORKS’ STANDARDS BY
A LICENSED CONTRACTOR WHO MUST
FIRST OBTAIN A STREET WORK PERMIT
FROM PUBLIC WORKS AT THE
DEVELOPMENT CENTER

Prior to any grading, scraping or trenching withi

210

STUMP
13"11"BAY

6"6"TOYON

\

LANDS OF
32,848%-SQ.FT. GROS
ACRES GRQSS
T.NET

0.75+

N 220

T A
,

0.70+ ACRES

the canopy of a protected tree, a certified arborist shall be
retained to provide supervision and recommendations to
minimize possible damage to the tree. The proposed
trenching shall be approved by Santa Clara County
Planning Department prior to commencing digging.

A non-removable backflow prevention device shall be
installed on all exterior hose bibs. CPC 603.5.7

“Prior to foundation inspection by the County, the LLS
of record shall provide a written certification that all building

setbacks are per the approved plans.”

Stormwater Retention Note: “Disposition and treatment
of stormwater will comply with the National Pollution

Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)

Standards and implementation standards established

by the Santa Clara Valley Urban Runoff

Pollution Prevention Program.”

10"REDWOOD

S

EASEMENT

o e —
——
e e —

noval

CONCRETE

Oo’l 3"12"8"BUCKEYE
(@)

¢

?
Sk
s

-NEW 2 CA
GARAGE

81 5"6"BAY

O 12"0AK

@ 158AY

820"15"BAY

BREEZEWAY ROOF NOT
STRUCTURALLY
CONNECTED TO HOUSE
OR GARAGE

190

BOF 190

37"REDWOOD

O55”REDWOOD

@ 78ay

536"

@ 7Bav

IR
AR PR :\ TS
L . _NEW COVERDS
J

BREEZEWAY |

O\ T

—

ATER FEATURE

< }
% N

UPPER TERRACE

#
A0 |

NSRS a

1

= ACETS
SRAGCH [
~ =« | NEW2STORY

B
I

970

J A LT N
¢ N\&’V\& B

LA
. _=NEW OUTDO

QN

_PATIO

40'-9"

Y g

AP

SN

A
50"STUMPQ \\\\f\‘w > ?W N

> D)
PSR

CRE

N N T L BNy
W OUTDOOR
PATIO

PLAY ROOM / LIVING ROOM

= |HOME
| MAINRESIDENCE |
|

\

£

O 15"WALNUT

O 24"STU

—260

@ 15'BAY

@AY 8

30'-0" REAR SETBACK

OZ']"MAPLE

0

O 15"MAPLE

OI 4"STUMP

NiACODONIN

SITE PLAN

9"7/6

YUCCA

EXISTING

STubio

322 S.F.

T~—F
v
]
3
|
|
|
|
|

/™ M

iy

"3"HOLLY

V-7 P
i } =
!

___ 5,548+ SQ.FT. NE
0.12+ ACRES\NET

MECHANIGAL

STORAGE /

CLOSET

MASTER BEDROOM

LAUNDRY

O 8"5"BAY

MASTER BATHROOM

o

WALK-IN cLogeT
o

N

51 |_8||

Scale: 1" =10'-0"

824"1 7"0OAK

NlACODODNINNMAIJ

/ 15"11"7"BAY

n

Sibg o o
& S&§ gl/]\PLE
Ck

S&
1 by
BAC’\'
20"
STUMP
=~
N
~
§ DRAINAGE NOTES
S 1- ALL DOWNSPOUTS AND FOUNDATION PERIMETER DRAINS
(%) TO BE CONNECTED TO DRAIN LINES, SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
AN
(\/ 2- SURFACE DRAINAGE TO FLOW THROUGH GRASS SWALES

3- SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR GRADING AND DRAINAGE NOTES

4-SEE ARBORIST REPORT FOR TREES PROTECTION AND
TREES TO BE REMOVED

5-SLOPE GRADE AWAY FROM BUILDING 5% FOR A DISTANCE
OF 10' AWAY FROM BUILDING. PROVIDE 2% SLOPE ON
IMPERVIOUS SURFACES

6-NOT USED

7- ENSURE PROPER LOT DRAINAGE PER CHAPTER 11 CPC
2019 FOR LOCATION OF CATCH BASINS TO THE PROPERTY
LINES.

8-THE RUNOFF SHOULD REMAIN ON THE PROPERTY NOT BE
TAKEN TO A PUBLIC WAY.

DIMENSIONS NOTE

1-CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN FIELD AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF
ANY DISCREPANCY BEFORE ANY CONSTRUCTION

2- CONTRACTOR TO STAKE PROPERTY
LINES WITH SURVEYOR AND USE SETBACKS FOR FOUNDATION LAY-OUT

MIMN, 2 378 IN. THICK PERMEABLE CONC. PAVERS
WITH ASTM CALSTONE FINE #8 JOINT ROCK

2 IN. THICK ASTM NO. 8 BEDDING STONE
MIN. 6 IN. THICK COMPACTED NO. 57

BASE STOMNE
SOIL WITH VEGETATIVE COVER
CAST-IN-PLACE CONC. EDGE
F R F -EIE MIN 4 IN. WIDE MORTAR OR
I POLYMER ADHERED PAVERS
I TO TOP

i B

[7rh o e ‘T'—' 41-_'_. =k ‘!;.. - o i1 )
' Ik T ] Eﬁ 2
I Il g

UNCOMPACTED MATIVE SOIL SUBGRADE
GEOTEXTILE

NOTES:
. PEDESTRIAN USE ONLY
DESIGN, MATERIAL AND CONSTRUCTION GUNDELINES TOQ FOLLOW ICPI GUNDE SPECIFICATIONS.
. PAVER SURFACES SLOPE: MAX. 1%
. SOIL SUBGRADE MAX. SLOPE: 112%
. THICKER BASE AND/OR DRAIN PIPES MAY BE REQUIRED IF PATIO RECEIVES RUNOFF FROM
ADJACENT IMPERVIOUS SURFACES OR ROOFS.
CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURBS CAN BE WITHOUT PAVERS ON TOP. IN SUCH CASES, CURBS
SHOULD BE LEVEL WITH CONCRETE PAVER FIELD.

N b G P o=

O PERMEABLE INTERLOCKING CONCRETE P

PAVEMENT PATIO  NOSCALE
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> SECTION # (SHAPE) SIDE A SIDE B FLOOR ?gg?&ﬁ'f_FCTION
. 15 sq.ft. 387 sq.ft. =
© N 644 N. Santa Cruz Ave. Suite 6
= 01- GARAGE 28'-2" 23-3" 655 sq.ft. #02 OC;at;Sé gggzomia 95030
THROOM MAIN HOUSE FIRST FLOOR dg@acadia-architecture.com
02- RECTANGLE 18'-4" 14'-6" 265 sq.ft.
” 03- RECTANGLE 36'-1" 18'-3" 488 sq.ft. ACADIA-ARCHITECTURE
04- RECTANGLE 19'-9" 18'-3" 361 sq.ft. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
05- IRREGULAR* 21'-5" 22'-10" 483 sq.ft.
17 06- RECTANGLE 4'-4" 41'-2" 179 sq.ft. All DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN
MATERIAL APPEARING HEREIN
= 07- RECTANGLE 17'-10" 13'-5" 238.5 Sqft CONSTITUTE THE ORIGINAL,
> 08- RECTANGLE 12-2" 4-7" 55 sq.ft. UNPUBLISHED WORK OF
207 sq.ft. ACADIA-ARCHITECTURE AND THE
09- RECTANGLE 17'-10" 13'-5" 239 sq.ft. SAME MAY NOT BE DUPLICATED,
10- RECTANGLE 14-3" 7-3" 103 sq.ft. USED, OR DISCLOSED WITHOUT
THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF
11- RECTANGLE 17'-10" 5'-3" 94 sq.ft. ACADIA-ARCHITECTURE
22-11" 12- RECTANGLE 19'-6" 14'-10" 289 sq.ft.
13- IRREGULAR* 171" 10'-2" 190 sq.ft.
14- RECTANGLE 14'-7" 7'-2" 104 sq.ft.
3,088.5 sq.ft.
MAIN HOUSE SECOND FLOOR
15- IRREGULAR* 21'-4" 19'-5" 415 sq.ft.
16- RECTANGLE 18'-8" 20'-9" 387 sq.ft.
17- RECTANGLE 22-11" 91" 207 sq.ft.
1,009 sq.ft.
TOTAL LIVING AREA
4,097.5 sq.ft.
FLOOR AREA DIAGRAM 18- IRREGULAR* BREEZEWAY 273 sq.ft.
1 Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0" 19- IRREGULAR* EXISTING STUDIO 20'-4" 16'-9" 322 sq.ft.
* INDICATES IRREGULAR SHAPE,
DIMENSIONS FOR REFERENCE ONLY
TOTAL COVERAGE A 1 2
4,338.5 sq.ft. -
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GENERAL SHEETNOTES: ___ how

1. REFER TO MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
EXTENT OF MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND STRUCTURAL WORK.

2. ALL EXTERIOR STUD WALLS SHALL HAVE MIN. R-21 FOIL BACKED INSULATION.

3. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL FRAMING AND STRUCTURAL
MEMBER SIZES.

4. PROVIDE FULLY TEMPERED GLAZING, LAMINATED SAFETY GLASS OR
APPROVED PLASTIC IN SHOWERS OR BATHTUB ADJACENT WALL OPENINGS
WITHIN 60 INCHES ABOVE A STANDING SURFACE AND DRAIN INLET.

Revision #3 3/26/2015 Balcony Changes

Revision
Revision

5. DOORS AND PANELS OF SHOWER AND BATHTUB ENCLOSURES SHALL BE
FULLY TEMPERED, LAMINATED SAFETY GLASS OR APPROVED PLASTIC.

6. PROVIDE TEMPERED GLAZING AT HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS, SUCH AS IN
DOORS.

BEDROOM 1

7. TUB-SHOWER COMBINATIONS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH INDIVIDUAL
CONTROL VALVES OF THE PRESSURE BALANCE OR THE THERMOSTATIC MIXING
VALVE TYPE. PROVIDE MIXING VALVE FOR ALL TUB/SHOWERS O

13-5"

8. PROVIDE PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE WITH DRAIN TO OUTSIDE AT WATER
HEATER.

4-4 1/4

N %

77’} COVERED .
L S[IN\BREEZEWAY*

9. INSTALL WINDOWS PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS 12'-0 7fg"

. PLAY ROOM / LIVING ROOM 5'-8 3/4"

R

10. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FINISH OF WALLS U.O.N.

11. MIN. JAMB AT DOORS TO BE 4"

KITCHEN

STAIRWAY REQUIREMENT

A. STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36 INCHES IN CLEAR WIDTH ABOVE THE
HANDRAILS. HANDRAIL PROJECTIONS ARE LIMITED TO NOT MORE THAN 4.5 INCHES
ON EITHER SIDE OF THE STAIRWAY. (CRC Sec.R311.7.1)

CAL

/

BATHRQOM »

B. HEADROOM SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 6 FEET 8 INCHES MEASURED FROM THE
SLOPED LINE ADJOINING THE TREAD NOSING. (CRC R311.7.2) e

APN 544-37-001
LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

STORAGE
MECHAN|
47

C. RISER HEIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED 7 3/4 INCHES. THE GREATEST RISER HEIGHT
WITHIN ANY FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE SMALLEST BY MORE THAN
3/8". (CRC Sec.R311.7.4.1).

D. TREAD DEPTH (MEASURED BETWEEN THE NOSING) SHALL BE AT LEAST 10 INCES. | :
THE LARGEST TREAD DEPTH WIITHIN ANY FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT EXCEED
THE SMALLEST BY MORE THAN 3/8" (CRC Sec.R311.7.4.2)

POWDER
ROOM

Sg)

E. NOSING NOT LESS THAN 0.75" BUT NOT MORE THAN 1.25" SHALL BE PROVIDED ON # = *
STAIRWAYS WITH SOLID RISERS IF THE TREAD DEPTH IS LESS THAN 11". THE RADIUS ©
OF CURVATURE AT THE NOSING SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 9/16 INCH. (CRC
Sec.R311.7.4.3).

[——
L
see through

fireplace

L
[
Somogyi Residence
1800 Redwood Drive Los Gatos CA 95033

i
%
|

loft above

F. OPEN RISERS ARE PERMITTED, PROVIDED THAT THE OPENING BETWEEN TREADS
DOES NOT PERMIT THE PASSAGE OF A 4- INCH DIAMETER SPHERE. THE OPENING
BETWEEN ADJACENT TREADS IS NOT LIMITED ON STAIRS WITH A TOTAL RISE OF 30
INCHES OF LESS. (CRC Sec. R311.7.4.3)

EGRESS NOTES:

13'_51-
~

TV. o / /

OUTDOOR

o
P

FOYER {

\ PATIO/N -
*« EVERY SLEEPING ROOM SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE OPERABLE EMERGENCY i J;{:,r‘ A e , : "f:;j' I /

ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING (R310.1) .‘),

A) MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENABLE DIMENSION OF 24" IN HEIGHT (R310.1.2)
| DINING AREA

B) MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENABLE DIMENSION OF 20" IN WIDTH (R310.1.3)

CLOSET /

C) MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENABLE DIMENSION OF 5.7 SQUARE FEET IN AREA.
GRADE FLOOR OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5
SQUARE FEET (R310.1.1)

7 w_J /

~
Sheet Scale : AS NOTED
Drawn By DG
Reviewed By DG

6/22/21

D) WHERE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE WINDOWS ARE PROVIDED THEY e
SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT GREATER THAN 44 INCHES * |
MEASURED FROM THE FLOOR.

8'_51-

9'_5n

: / Davide Giannella
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LAUNDRY

DIMENSIONS NOTES

1-CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN FIELD AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF

ANY DISCREPANCY BEFORE ANY CONSTRUCTION H
HALLway

48"

2- CONTRACTOR TO STAKE PROPERTY
LINES WITH SURVEYOR AND USE SETBACKS FOR ADDITION LAY-OUT
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GENERAL SHEET NOTES:

1. REFER TO MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
EXTENT OF MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND STRUCTURAL WORK.

2. ALL EXTERIOR STUD WALLS SHALL HAVE MIN. R-15 FOIL BACKED
INSULATION.

3. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL FRAMING AND STRUCTURAL
MEMBER SIZES.

acadia
architecture

4. Glazing meeting the requirements listed below shall be tempered:

. Glazing in all fixed and operable panels of swinging door, sliding and bi-fold doors. [
R308.4.1]

. Glazing in an individual fixed or operable panel that meets all of the following e — —_— —_— —_—
conditions: [ R308.4.3 ]

|
|
|
|
MASTERl EDROOM

The exposed area of an individual pane larger than 9 square feet.

The bottom edge of the glazing is less than 18 inches above the floor.

The top edge of the glazing is more than 36 inches above the floor; and

One or more walking surfaces are within 36 inches, measured horizontally and in a
straight line of the glazing.

644 N. Santa Cruz Ave. Suite 6
Los Gatos, California 95030
T. 408-219-0601

dg@acadia-architecture.com

6'_811

QO T

. Glazing in walls, enclosures, or fences containing or facing hot tubs, spas, whirlpools,

saunas, steam rooms, bathtubs, showers, or indoor or outdoor swimming pools, where
the bottom exposed edge of the glazing is less than 60 inches measured vertically above
any standing or walking surface. [R308.4.5]

. Glazing where the bottom exposed edge of the glazing is less than 36 inches above
the plane of the adjacent walking surface of stairways. Landings between flights of stairs and
ramps. [ R308.4.6 ]

. Glazing adjacent to the landing at the bottom of a stairway where the glazing is less
than 36 inches above the landing and within 60 inches horizontally of the bottom
fread. [R308.4.7 ]

18'-4"
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5. PROVIDE PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE WITH DRAIN TO OUTSIDE AT WATER HEATER.
6. MAXIMUM TEMPERATURE WILL BE LIMITED TO 120 DEGREES F.

7. INSTALL WINDOWS PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS
8. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FINISH OF WALLS U.O.N.
9. MIN. JAMB AT DOORS TO BE 4"
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GENERAL SHEET NOTES:
1. REFER TO MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXTENT OF MECHANICAL, |
ELECTRICAL, AND STRUCTURAL WORK. |
2. ALL EXTERIOR STUD WALLS SHALL HAVE MIN. R-15 FOIL BACKED INSULATION. -9
3. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL FRAMING AND STRUCTURAL MEMBER SIZES. I 710"
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4. Glazing meeting the requirements listed below shall be tempered:

. Glazing in all fixed and operable panels of swinging door, sliding and bi-fold doors. [ R308.4.1]

Glazing in an individual fixed or operable panel that meets all of the following conditions: [ R308.4.3 ]

The exposed area of an individual pane larger than 9 square feet.
The bottom edge of the glazing is less than 18 inches above the floor.
The top edge of the glazing is more than 36 inches above the floor; and

One or more walking surfaces are within 36 inches, measured horizontally and in a
straight line of the glazing.

QOoTY

. Glazing in walls, enclosures, or fences containing or facing hot tubs, spas, whirlpools, saunas, steam
rooms, bathtubs, showers, or indoor or outdoor swimming pools, where the bottom exposed edge of the

glazing is less than 60 inches measured vertically above any standing or walking surface. [R308.4.5]
. Glazing where the bottom exposed edge of the glazing is less than 36 inches above the plane of the

adjacent walking surface of stairways. Landings between flights of stairs and ramps. [ R308.4.6 ]
. Glazing adjacent to the landing at the bottom of a stairway where the glazing is less than 36 inches above
the landing and within 60 inches horizontally of the bottom tread. [ R308.4.7 ]

5. PROVIDE PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE WITH DRAIN TO OUTSIDE AT WATER HEATER.
6. MAXIMUM TEMPERATURE WILL BE LIMITED TO 120 DEGREES F.

7. INSTALL WINDOWS PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS

8. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FINISH OF WALLS U.O.N.

9. MIN. JAMB AT DOORS TO BE 4"

UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
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TERRACE ROOF, STANDING
SEAM METAL
ROOFING, TYP.

ROOF VENTILATION NOTES:

1. ENCLOSED ATTICS AND ENCLOSED RAFTER SPACES FORMED WHERE
CEILINGS ARE APPLIED DIRECTLY TO THE UNDERSIDE OF ROOF RAFTERS
SHALL HAVE CROSS VENTILATION FOR EACH SEPARATE SPACE BY VENTILATING
OPENINGS AGAINST THE ENTRANCE THE RAIN. VENTILATING OPENINGS

SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH CORROSION-RESISTANT WIRE MESH, WITH THE

LAST DIMENSION BEING 1/8".

2. THE NET FREE VENTILATING AREA SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1/300

OF THE AREA OF THE SPACE VENTILATED WITH 50% OF THE REQUIRED
VENTILATING AREA PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS LOCATED IN THE UPPER
PORTION OF THE SPACE TO BE VENTILATED AT LEAST 3 FEET ABOVE EAVE
OR CORNICE VENTS WITH THE BALANCE OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATION
PROVIDED BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS .

3. WHERE EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS ARE INSTALLED, INSULATION SHALL
NOT BLOCK THE FREE FLOW OF AIR. A MINMUM OF 1-INCH SPACE SHALL

BE PROVIDED BETWEEN THE INSULATION AND THE ROOF SHEATHING AT THE
LOCATION OF THE VENT.

VAPOR BARRIER NOTE

PROVIDE CLASS 1 OR CLASS 2 VAPOR

BARRIER INSTALLED ON THE WARM-IN-WINTER

SIDE OF THE CEILING OR PROVIDE VENTILATORS
LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE SPACE

TO BE VENTILATED AT LEAST 3 FEET ABOVE EAVE OR
CORNICE VENTS WITH THE BALANCE OF THE REQUIRED
VENTILATION PROVIDED BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS
PER CRC R806.2

ROOF DRAINAGE NOTES:

1) Roof drains shall be equipped with strainers extending at 4" above the roof
deck surface and be at least 1-1/2 times larger than the drainpipe. (CPC
1105.2)

2)Where roof surfaces are not designed to drain over roof edges, overflow
drains or scuppers three times the size of required roof drains shall be
provided. Said drains to be located 2" above the low point of the roof.
Overflow drains to be independent of and in addition to surface drains.
CBC 1506.3

3)Roof drainage water shall not be allowed to flow over public property
CBC 1506.5

4) Provide splashblocks at each downspout
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2016 CBC Chapter 7A and CRC Section R337 —
Wildland-Urban Interface (WUI) Fire Conformance Checklist

(The use of paints, coatings, stains, or other surface treatments are not an approved method of protection as required in this chapter.)

APPLICABILITY:

M Detached Residential building o Detached Commercial buildings o Detached accessory structures within 50° of an applicable building
0 Detached Group U occupancy not exceeding 120 square feet in floor area when located less than 30 ft from an applicable building

0 Additions and alterations to buildings that were permitted and constructed on or after July 1, 2008.

Per CBC 701A.4 and R337.1.4 “The local building official shall, prior to construction, provide the owner or applicant a certification that the
building as proposed to be built complies with... all WUI materials and construction methods for wildfire exposure.” Plans “Approved” by
the Town Building Division demonstrate compliance with this requirement.

PLEASE COMPLETE AND INCORPORATE THE FOLLOWING CHECKLIST INTO CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS TO
DEMONSTRATE PROPOSED MATERIALS COMPLY WITH THESE REQUIREMENTS.

(All materials shall bear identification showing the fire performance rating thereof. That identification shall be issued by ICC-ES or a
testing facility recognized by the State Fire Marshall having a service for inspection of materials at the factory. **Field inspector to verify
identification prior to it being covered and/or concealed**)

701A.5 and R337.1.5 VEGETATION MANAGEMENT COMPLIANCE
Provide documentation (on plot plan, or landscape plan) of compliance with PRC 4291. (Suggest scheduling design/pre-construction
meeting with the Fire Marshall to review/clarify what their requirements will be for your particular parcel/project.)
o Plans shall specify and demonstrate requirement to maintain fire break:
M Remove and clear away all flammable vegetation or combustible growth for 30” from each side of building.
X Remove any tree limbs within 10 feet of chimney outlet.
Eliminate any dead wood from trees overhanging building. Maintain the roof to be free of leaves, needles or dead
vegetation.
o Inspection and written approval by the Fire Marshall shall be obtained prior to final of the building permit (Fire Marshall
to sign inspection card).

705A and R323.5 ROOFING
705A.2, R337.5.2 Roof Coverings:
Is space proposed between the roof covering and roof decking? oYes XNo
If yes, the spaces shall be constructed to prevent the intrusion of flames and embers, and be firestopped with approved  materials,
or have one layer of No. 72 ASTM cap sheet installed over the combustible decking. Provide detail for method of compliance,
incorporate into plans and provide reference to detail location:
705A.3, R337.5.3 Roof Valleys:
o Assume shingle overlap proposed in valleys — Please verify. o Yes o No
Or if metal flashing will be incorporated in valleys, it shall be not less than 0.019-inch (0.48 mm)(No. 26 galvanized sheet gage)
corrosion-resistant metal installed over a minimum 36-inch wide underlayment consisting of one layer of No. 72 ASTM cap sheet
running the full length of the valley. Provide detail and/or notation on section drawing(s) of plans and provide reference to
detail/specification location:
705A.4, R337.5.4 Roof gutters:
X Roof gutters shall be provided with the means to prevent the accumulation of leaves and debris in the gutter.
Indicate where specification has been incorporated into drawings:

706A.1 and R337.6.3 VENTS

706A.3 Eave or Cornice Vents shall not be installed on the underside of eaves and cornices, unless they resist the intrusion of flame and

burning embers into the attic area of the structure.

If vented roof system is proposed:
O Plans shall define and detail how attic and/or rafter bays will be vented, i.e. gable end vents, eave vents, ridge vent(s).
X Detail/indicate how proposed eave/cornice vents will resist the intrusion of flame and embers into attic/rafter bay area of the
structure. (Specify product Company Name/ Description o Listed by SFM o Approved by Building Official, Or
0 The vents are located more than 12 feet from the ground or walking surface of a deck, porch, patio or similar surface; the vent
materials are noncombustible, corrosion resistant and the dimensions of the openings are min. 1/16-inch and do not exceed 1/8-
inch.The exterior wall covering and exposed underside of the eave are of noncombustible material, or ignition-resistant material (per
SFM Standard 12-7A-5 Ignition Resistant material), Or
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o The attic space being ventilated is fully protected by an automatic sprinkler system installed in accordance with Section 903.3.1.1.
(Document on plans and provide notation to sprinkler designer of requirement).

If a non-vented roof system is proposed:
o Provide manufacturer’s specifications and detailing for non-vented system, including air and water permeability testing data.

707A and R337.7.3 EXTERIOR COVERINGS
707A.3, R337.7.3 Exterior walls: Exterior wall coverings or wall assemblies shall comply with one of the following: Check all that apply.
o Noncombustible material (Verify and document compliance with definition per CBC 202 — ASTM 136)
0 Heavy Timber exterior wall assembly 0 Log Wall Construction o Ignition —Resistant Material (per CBC 702A and R337.2)
o Standard SFM 12-7A-1 (Specify product Company Name, Description, Test Protocol and Flame Spread )
Listed in SFM Handbook? o Yes o No (provide test data)
X One layer of 5/8” Type X gypsum sheathing applied behind the exterior covering or cladding on the exterior side of the framing
o The exterior portion of a 1-hour fire resistive exterior wall assembly designed for exterior fire exposure including assemblies using
the gypsum panel and sheathing products listed in the Gypsum Association Fire Resistance Design Manual

707A.3.1, R337.7.3.1 Exterior wall coverings shall extend from the top of the foundation to the roof, and terminate at 2-inch nominal solid
wood blocking between rafters at all roof overhangs, or in the case of enclosed eaves, terminate at the enclosure.
XSpecify where notation has been detailed/noted on plansFuture section-details

707A.4, R337.7.4 Open roof eaves (Solid wood rafter tails on the exposed underside of open roof eaves having a min. nominal dimension of
27, solid wood blocking installed between rafter tails on the exposed underside of open roof eaves having a minimum nominal dimension of
27, gable end overhangs and roof assembly projections beyond an exterior wall other than at the lower end of the rafter tails, fascia and
other architectural trim boards are exempt from requirements).

Proposing open roof eaves? 0 YesXNo
If yes, identify roof eave compliance method. The exposed roof deck on the underside of unenclosed roof eaves shall consist of the following:
Check all that apply.
o0 Noncombustible material o Ignition-resistant material
0 One layer of 5/8” Type X gypsum sheathing applied behind an exterior covering on the underside exterior of the roof deck
0 The exterior portion of a 1-hour fire resistive exterior wall assembly applied to the underside of the roof deck designed for exterior
fire exposure including assemblies using the gypsum panel and sheathing products listed in the Gypsum Association Fire Resistance
Design manual.

707A.5, R337.7.5 Enclosed roof eaves and roof eave soffits (Gable end overhangs and roof assembly projections beyond an exterior wall
other than at the lower end of the rafter tails and fascia and other architectural trim boards are exempt from requirement).

Proposing enclosed eaves? o Yes }XNo
If yes, the exposed underside of enclosed roof eaves having either a boxed-in roof eave soffit with a horizontal underside, or sloping rafter
tails with an exterior covering applied to the underside of the rafter tails, shall be protected by one of the following:
0 Non-combustible material o Ignition-resistant material
0 One layer of 5/8” Type X gypsum sheathing applied behind an exterior covering on the underside of the rafter tails or soffit
0 The exterior portion of a 1-hour fire resistive exterior wall assembly applied to the underside of the rafter tails or soffit including
assemblies using the gypsum panel and sheathing products listed in the Gypsum Association Fire Resistance Design Manual
0 Boxed-in roof eave soffit assemblies with a horizontal underside that meet the performance criteria in accordance with the test
procedures set forth in SFM Standard 12-7A-3.

707A.6, R337.7.6 Exterior porch ceilings (Except architectural trim boards)

The exposed underside of exterior porch ceilings shall be protected by one of the following:
o Noncombustible material o Ignition-resistant material
M One layer of 5/8” Type X gypsum sheathing applied behind the exterior covering on the underside of the ceiling.
0 The exterior portion of a 1-hour fire resistive exterior wall assembly applied to the underside of the ceiling assembly including
assemblies using the gypsum panel and sheathing products listed in the Gypsum Association Fire Resistance Design manual.
o Porch ceiling assemblies with a horizontal underside that meet the performance criteria in accordance with the test procedures set
forth in SFM Standard 12-7A-3.

707A.7, R337.7.7 Floor projections (except architectural trim boards)
The exposed underside of a cantilevered floor projection where a floor assembly extends over and exterior wall shall be protected by one of
the following
M Noncombustible material o Ignition-resistant material
0 One layer of 5/8” Type X gypsum sheathing applied behind an exterior covering on the underside of the floor projection.
0 The exterior portion of a 1-hour fire resistive exterior wall assembly applied to the underside of the floor projection including
assemblies using the gypsum panel and sheathing products listed in the Gypsum Association Fire Resistance Design manual.

Revised 031617

0 The underside of a floor projection assembly that meet the performance criteria in accordance with the test procedures set forth in
SFM Standard 12-7A-3.

707A.8, R337.7.8 Underfloor protection (heavy timber structural columns and beams do not require protection)
The underfloor area of elevated or overhanging buildings shall be enclosed to grade in accordance with the requirements of this chapter or the
underside of the exposed underfloor shall consist of one of the following:
o Noncombustible material o Ignition-resistant material
0 One layer of 5/8” Type X gypsum sheathing applied behind an exterior covering on the underside of the floor projection.
0 The exterior portion of a 1-hour fire resistive exterior wall assembly applied to the underside of the floor including assemblies
using the gypsum panel and sheathing products listed in the Gypsum Association Fire Resistance Design manual.
o The underside of a floor assembly that meets the performance criteria in accordance with the test procedures set forth in SFM
Standard 12-7A-3.

707A.8, R337.7.9 Underside of appendages:
When required by the enforcing agency the underside of overhanging appendages shall be enclosed to grade in accordance with the
requirements of this chapter or the underside of the exposed underfloor shall consist of one of the following:
WX Noncombustible material 0 Ignition-resistant material
0 One layer of 5/8” Type X gypsum sheathing applied behind an exterior covering on the underside of the floor projection.
0 The exterior portion of a 1-hour fire resistive exterior wall assembly applied to the underside of the floor including assemblies
using the gypsum panel and sheathing products listed in the Gypsum Association Fire Resistance Design manual.

0 The underside of a floor assembly that meets the performance criteria in accordance with the test procedures set forth in SFM
Standard 12-7A-3.

708A and R337.8 EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND DOORS
(Exterior windows; exterior glazed doors; glazed openings within exterior doors; glazed openings within exterior garage doors; exterior
structural glass veneer)

708A.2.1, R337.8.2.1 Exterior windows and exterior glazed door assemblies:
Exterior windows and exterior glazed door assemblies shall comply with one of the following:
WX Constructed of multi-pane glazing with a minimum of one tempered pane meeting the requirements of CBC 2406.
o Constructed of glass block units, or
0 Have a fire-resistance rating of not less than 20 minutes when tested according to NFPA 257, or
0 Tested to meet the performance requirements of SFM Standard 12-7A-2

708A.2.2, R337.8.2.2 Structural glass veneer:
The wall assembly behind the structural glass veneer shall comply with Sections 707A.3 and R337.7.3.

708A.3, R337.8.3 Exterior doors:
Exterior doors shall comply with one of the following:
W Exterior surface or cladding shall be of noncombustible or ignition-resistant material, or
o Constructed of solid core wood that complies with the following :
o Stiles and rails shall not be less than 1 3/8 inches thick.
o Raised panels shall not be less than 1 % inches thick, except for the exterior perimeter of the raised panel that may taper
to a tongue not less than 3/8 inch thick
o Fire-resistance rating of not less than 20 minutes when tested according to NFPA 252.
0 Tested to meet the performance requirements of SFM Standard 12-7A-1.

708A.3.1, R337.8.3.1 Exterior door glazing:
Glazing in exterior doors shall comply with Sections 708A.2.1 and R337.8.2.1.

709A and R337.9 DECKING

709A.2, R337.9.2 Where required:

The walking surface material of decks, porches, balconies and stairs shall comply with the requirements of this section when any portion of
such surface is within 10 feet of the building.

709A.3, R337.9.3 Decking Surfaces:
The walking surface material of decks, porches, balconies and stairs shall be constructed with one of the following materials:
(Identify proposed product: and define compliance method below.)
Xgnition-resistant material compliant with performance requirements of both SFM Standard 12-7A-4 and 12-7A-5.
o Exterior fire retardant treated wood o Noncombustible material
0 Any material compliant with performance requirements of SFM Standard 12-7A-4A when attached exterior wall covering is also
either noncombustible or ignition-resistant material
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